ITEM 7
MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 47
COUNCIL MEETING July 7/75

Re: Municipal Superannuation - Mr. William MacKenzie Ross

Following is a report from the Personnel Director for approval to have Mr. William MacKenzie Ross included in the Municipal Superannuation Plan (the Municipal Superannuation Act requires the employer's approval for inclusion of employees who are over 50 years of age).

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT the following resolution be passed by Council:

"Resolve that William MacKenzie Ross be included as an employee under the provisions of Section 3(2)(a) of the Municipal Superannuation Act."

* * * * * * * * * * *

TO: MUNICIPAL MANAGER

DATE: JUNE 25, 1975

FROM: PERSONNEL DIRECTOR

SUBJECT:

WILLIAM MACKENZIE ROSS - APPLICATION FOR INCLUSION IN THE MUNICIPAL SUPERANNUATION PLAN

Mr. Ross commenced employment with the Corporation on November 25, 1974 as the Assistant Municipal Engineer. Since he was 54 years of age he was not eligible for automatic enrollment on the Municipal Superarnuation Plan at the conclusion of his six months' probation on May 25, 1975. Mr. Ross has now made application to enroll on our Municipal Superannuation Plan.

As Mr. Ross is over 50 years of age, a resolution of Council is required and the following resolution of Council is therefore recommended:

"Resolve that William MacKenzie Ross be included as an employee under the provisions of Section 3 (2) (a) of the Municipal Superannuation Act."

D.F. Hicks

PERSONNEL DIRECTOR

RS/add